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that he wiII visit at a suitable opportunity.

IDdo·Pak Relations

8363. SHRI SAMAR GUHA :
SHRI SITARAM KESRI :
SHRI BENI SHANKER

SHARMA:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL

AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the recent peace, friendship and reconciliation overtures made by the Prime Minister of India to Pakistan had their adverse reaction in Pakistan;

(b) whether Pakistani official leaders and Pak Radio, in reply to India~s offer, intensified their anti-Indian propapnda;
and

(c) if so, the reaction of Government therefo?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF EX-
TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATJ INDIRA
GANDHI): (a) The interview given by the Prime Minister in March to a corre!>-
pondent of the APP though widely publi·
shed in Pakistan evoked only qualified response.

(b) Anti-India propaganda, though not intensified has unfortunately been a conti-
nuina feature of Pakistan's policy towards this country.

Ie) The Government of India have drawn the attention of the Government of Pakistan on several occasions to the need for improving relations between the two countries and how such propaganda come in the way.
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